

Environmental Information Regulations Request No. 4778

Received 27/6/2018

Responded 18/7/2018

Request

1. What is the current 5 year land supply for rother district in terms of years and months.
 2. From 2008-present which years has rother district met their housing targets and which years they have not including the figures showing the shortfall for the non met years.
 3. from 2008-present which years has flimwell met their housing targets and which years they have not including the figures showing the shortfall for the non met years.
-

Response

1. This information is published as part of the Authority's Local Plan Monitoring Report which is and available online at <http://www.rother.gov.uk/AMR>. Please note that the most recent data is for 1st April 2018.
2. This information is published as part of the Authority's Local Plan Monitoring Report which is and available online at <http://www.rother.gov.uk/AMR>. Please note that the current Local Plan establishes a housing need from 2011, so the inclusion of previous years' shortfalls against the annualised requirement of 335 dwellings is from 1/4/11 for the purposes of calculating the five-year housing requirement and the residual requirement for the remainder of the Plan period.
3. Flimwell has a housing target for the Local Plan period 2011-2028 of 43 dwellings from large sites (6+ dwellings). The residual requirement is for 9 dwellings (taking into account completions and outstanding permissions to date) – see Appendix 6 of the above-mentioned report. There is no annual requirement for Flimwell or other individual settlements.